SECTION H1 — H7 POULTRY

Convener: Ron Hall Ph: 08 8388 7487 Stewards: Michael Hall, Verity Hall

Entry Fee: 50 cents

Junior classes marked * are for exhibitors aged 16 years & under on Show Day

Entries close: 5pm, FRIDAY 15" MARCH 2019
ALL ENTRIES TO: The Secretary, PO Box 844, Mt. Barker, 5251
OR show@®@internode.on.net
Please consult rules and advice for exhibitors on page 10
Judging commences: 9.30am SATURDAY 23" 2019
Prize money: 1 $2, 2™ $1, 3rd card, if more than 4 entries.
Junior *classes: as above donated by Ron & Michael Hall. (Unless otherwise stated)
SECTION REGULATIONS:

1. All exhibits must be staged by 9.30am on Saturday, and not to be removed before 4.00 pm

2. LIMITED CAGES AVAILABLE.
3. It is the exhibitors’ responsibility to supply water containers and water their birds.
4. Diseased or infested birds will not be judged and will be removed.

5. If the advertised temperature for Show Day in Mt. Barker is 332C or higher the Section will be cancelled.

Trophies kindly donated by: RH & VP Hall, MW & BE Hutchinson,
Balhannah Mitre 10, Greg Hall, Hills Farm Supplies & Laucke Feed Mills

CHAMPION RIBBONS WILL BE AWARDED TO:
Champion Large Male Champion Large Female

Champion Hard - feather Bantam, male Champion Hard - feather Bantam, female

Champion Soft - feather Bantam, male = Champion Soft - feather Bantam, female

Champion Water Fowl Male Champion Water Fowl Female
Champion Bird in Show
SECTION H1 - LARGE FOWL

H101 Ancona Male H119 O.E.G.A.C. Male

H102 Ancona Female H120 O.E.G.A.C. Female

H103 Aracauna Male H121 Orpington A.O.C. Male
H104 Aracauna Female H122 Orpington A.O.C. Female
H105 Australorp Male H123 Orpington Black Male
H106 Australorp Female H124 Orpington Black Female
H107 Barnevelder Male H125 Polish A.C. Male

H108 Barnevelder Female H126 Polish A.C. Female

H109 Hamburg A.C. Male H127 Rhode Island Red Male
H110 Hamburg A.C. Female H128 Rhode Island Red Female
H111 Langshan Male H129 Silkie A.C. Male

H112 Langshan Female H130 Silkie A.C. Female

H113 Leghorn A.C. Male H131 Sussex A.C. Male

H114 Leghorn A.C. Female H132 Sussex A.C. Female

H115 Modern Game A.C. Male H133 Wyandotte A.C. Male
H116 Modern Game A.C. Female H134 Wyandotte A.C. Female
H117 A.0.V.Game Male H135 A.0.V. Male

H118 A.O.V.Game Female H136 A.O.V.Female




SECTION H2 - BANTAMS - HARD FEATHER

OLD ENGLISH GAME

H201 Black/ red Dark / leg Male
H202 Black/ red Dark / leg Female
H203 Black/ red Light / leg Male
H204 Black/ red Light / leg Female
H205 Blue /red Male

H206 Blue / red Female

H207 Wheaten Black / tail Female
H208 Wheaten A.O.C. Female
H209 Duck - wing A.C. Male

H210 Duck-wing A.C. Female

MODERN GAME

H219 Black / red Male
H220 Black / red Female
H221 Pile Male

H222 Pile Female

ANY OTHER GAME
H227 Indian A.C. Male
H228 Indian A.C. Female

H211
H212
H213
H214
H215
H216
H217
H218

H223
H224
H225
H226

H229
H230

Spangle Male

Spangle Female

Black or Brassy Male
Black or Brassy Female
Grey Male

Grey Female

A.0.C. Male

A.O.C. Female

Duck - wing A.C. Male
Duck - wing A.C. Female
A.0.C. Male

A.O.C. Female

A.0.V. Male
A.0.V. Female

2019 CDSA SENIOR TROPHY for POULTRY

SECTION H3 - BANTAMS - SOFT FEATHER
H301 Pekin Black Male

H302 Pekin Black Female

H303 Pekin A.O.C. Male

H304 Pekin A.O.C. Female
H305 Wyandotte White Male
H306 Wyandotte White Female
H307 Woyandotte A.O.C. Male
H308 Woyandotte A.O.C. Female
H309 Sebright A.C. Male

H310 Sebright A.C. Female
H311 Australorp Male

H312 Australorp Female

H313 Rhode Island Red Male
H314 Rhode Island Red Female
H315 Japanese A.C. Male

H316 Japanese A.C. Female
H317 Ancona Male

H318 Ancona Female

H319
H320
H321
H322
H323
H324
H325
H326
H327
H328
H329
H330
H331
H332
H333
H334

Leghorn White Male
Leghorn White Female
Leghorn A.O.C. Male
Leghorn A.O.C. Female
Sussex A.C. Male

Sussex A.C. Female
Rosecomb A.C Male
Rosecomb A.C Female
Langshan A.C. Male
Langshan A.C Female

Frizzle A.C. Male

Frizzle A.C. Female

Belgian Bantam A.O.C. Male
Belgian Bantam A.O.C. Female
A.0.V. Male

A.0.V. Female




SECTION H4 - DUCKS

H401 Pekin Drake

H402 Pekin Duck

H403 Indian Runner Drake

H404 Indian Runner Duck

H405 Indian Runner A.O.C Drake
H406 Indian Runner A.O.C. Duck
H407 Campbell A.C. Drake

H408 Campbell A.C. Duck

H409 Cayuga Male

H410 Cayuga Female

SECTION H5 - GEESE
H501 Any - variety Gander

SECTION H6 - TURKEYS
H601 Any - variety Gobbler

H411 Mallard A.C. Drake
H412 Mallard A.C. Duck
H413 Muscovy Drake
H414 Muscovy Duck

H415 Australian Call Drake
H416 Australian Call Duck
H417 A.O.V. Drake

H418 A.O.V. Duck

H502 Any - variety Goose

H602 Any - variety Hen

SECTION H7 - JUNIOR POULTRY SECTION (under 16yrs on April 3o™ 2019)
Please state date of birth on entry form

SUB - SECTION REGULATIONS:

Junior exhibitors not to exhibit same breed or colour as a senior exhibitor living at the

same address. Junior exhibitors to handle own birds.
*H701 Large Fowl, Male
*H702 Large Fowl, Female
*H703 Soft Feather Bantam, Male
*H704 Soft Feather Bantam, Female

*H705 Hard Feather Bantam, Male
*H706 Hard Feather Bantam, Female
*H707 Waterfowl, Male

*H708 Waterfowl, Female

Champion & Reserve Champion Ribbon

2019 CDSA JUNIOR TROPHY for POULTRY




