SECTION H1 – H7 POULTRY

Convener: Ron Hall Ph: 08 8388 7487 Stewards: Michael Hall, Verity Hall

Entry Fee: 50 cents

Junior classes marked * are for exhibitors aged 16 years & under on Show Day

Entries close: 5pm, FRIDAY 15th MARCH 2019

ALL ENTRIES TO: The Secretary, PO Box 844, Mt. Barker, 5251

OR show@internode.on.net

Please consult rules and advice for exhibitors on page 10

Judging commences: 9.30am SATURDAY 23rd 2019

Prize money: 1st \$2, 2nd \$1, 3rd card, if more than 4 entries.

Junior *classes: as above donated by Ron & Michael Hall. (Unless otherwise stated)

SECTION REGULATIONS:

- 1. All exhibits must be staged by 9.30am on Saturday, and not to be removed before 4.00 pm
- 2. LIMITED CAGES AVAILABLE.
- 3. It is the exhibitors' responsibility to supply water containers and water their birds.
- 4. Diseased or infested birds will not be judged and will be removed.
- 5. If the advertised temperature for Show Day in Mt. Barker is 33°C or higher the Section will be cancelled.

Trophies kindly donated by: RH & VP Hall, MW & BE Hutchinson,

Balhannah Mitre 10, Greg Hall, Hills Farm Supplies & Laucke Feed Mills

CHAMPION RIBBONS WILL BE AWARDED TO:

Champion Large Male Champion Large Female

Champion Hard - feather Bantam, male Champion Hard - feather Bantam, female Champion Soft - feather Bantam, female

Champion Water Fowl Male Champion Water Fowl Female

Champion Bird in Show

SECTION H1 - LARGE FOWL

H101	Ancona Male	H119	O.E.G. A.C. Male
H102	Ancona Female	H120	O.E.G. A.C. Female
H103	Aracauna Male	H121	Orpington A.O.C. Male
H104	Aracauna Female	H122	Orpington A.O.C. Female
H105	Australorp Male	H123	Orpington Black Male
H106	Australorp Female	H124	Orpington Black Female
H107	Barnevelder Male	H125	Polish A.C. Male
H108	Barnevelder Female	H126	Polish A.C. Female
H109	Hamburg A.C. Male	H127	Rhode Island Red Male
H110	Hamburg A.C. Female	H128	Rhode Island Red Female
H111	Langshan Male	H129	Silkie A.C. Male
H112	Langshan Female	H130	Silkie A.C. Female
H113	Leghorn A.C. Male	H131	Sussex A.C. Male
H114	Leghorn A.C. Female	H132	Sussex A.C. Female
H115	Modern Game A.C. Male	H133	Wyandotte A.C. Male
H116	Modern Game A.C. Female	H134	Wyandotte A.C. Female
H117	A.O.V. Game Male	H135	A.O.V. Male
H118	A.O.V. Game Female	H136	A.O.V. Female

SECTION H2 - BANTAMS - HARD FEATHER

OLD ENGLISH GAME

H201	Black / red Dark / leg Male	H211	Spangle Male
H202	Black / red Dark / leg Female	H212	Spangle Female
H203	Black / red Light / leg Male	H213	Black or Brassy Male
H204	Black / red Light / leg Female	H214	Black or Brassy Female
H205	Blue / red Male	H215	Grey Male
H206	Blue / red Female	H216	Grey Female
H207	Wheaten Black / tail Female	H217	A.O.C. Male
H208	Wheaten A.O.C. Female	H218	A.O.C. Female
H209	Duck - wing A.C. Male		
H210	Duck - wing A.C. Female		

MODERN GAME

H219	Black / red Male	H223	Duck - wing A.C. Male
H220	Black / red Female	H224	Duck - wing A.C. Female
H221	Pile Male	H225	A.O.C. Male
H222	Pile Female	H226	A O C Female

ANY OTHER GAME

H227	Indian A.C. Male	H229	A.O.V. Male
H228	Indian A.C. Female	H230	A.O.V. Female

2019 CDSA SENIOR TROPHY for POULTRY

SECTION H3 - BANTAMS - SOFT FEATHER

H301	Pekin Black Male	H319	Leghorn White Male
H302	Pekin Black Female	H320	Leghorn White Female
H303	Pekin A.O.C. Male	H321	Leghorn A.O.C. Male
H304	Pekin A.O.C. Female	H322	Leghorn A.O.C. Female
H305	Wyandotte White Male	H323	Sussex A.C. Male
H306	Wyandotte White Female	H324	Sussex A.C. Female
H307	Wyandotte A.O.C. Male	H325	Rosecomb A.C Male
H308	Wyandotte A.O.C. Female	H326	Rosecomb A.C Female
H309	Sebright A.C. Male	H327	Langshan A.C. Male
H310	Sebright A.C. Female	H328	Langshan A.C Female
H311	Australorp Male	H329	Frizzle A.C. Male
H312	Australorp Female	H330	Frizzle A.C. Female
H313	Rhode Island Red Male	H331	Belgian Bantam A.O.C. Male
H314	Rhode Island Red Female	H332	Belgian Bantam A.O.C. Female
H315	Japanese A.C. Male	H333	A.O.V. Male
H316	Japanese A.C. Female	H334	A.O.V. Female
H317	Ancona Male		
H318	Ancona Female		

SECTION H4 - DUCKS					
H401	Pekin Drake	H411	Mallard A.C. Drake		
H402	Pekin Duck	H412	Mallard A.C. Duck		
H403	Indian Runner Drake	H413	Muscovy Drake		
H404	Indian Runner Duck	H414	Muscovy Duck		
H405	Indian Runner A.O.C Drake	H415	Australian Call Drake		
H406	Indian Runner A.O.C. Duck	H416	Australian Call Duck		
H407	Campbell A.C. Drake	H417	A.O.V. Drake		
H408	Campbell A.C. Duck	H418	A.O.V. Duck		
H409	Cayuga Male				
H410	Cayuga Female				

SECTION H5 - GEESE

H501 Any - variety Gander H502 Any - variety Goose

SECTION H6 - TURKEYS

H601 Any - variety Gobbler H602 Any - variety Hen

SECTION H7 - JUNIOR POULTRY SECTION (under 16yrs on April 30th 2019) Please state date of birth on entry form

SUB - SECTION REGULATIONS:

Junior exhibitors not to exhibit same breed or colour as a senior exhibitor living at the same address. Junior exhibitors to handle own birds.

*H701	Large Fowl, Male	*H 70 5	Hard Feather Bantam,	Male
*H702	Large Fowl, Female	*H70€	Hard Feather Bantam,	Female

Champion & Reserve Champion Ribbon

2019 CDSA JUNIOR TROPHY for POULTRY